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CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS IN CALIFORNIA  
 (and hospitals pending certification) 

August 5, 2008 
 
 HOSPITAL STATUS  COUNTY 
 
Linda Gibson, Senior Vice-President CERTIFIED 
of Operations Certified 4/2005  Lake 
Adventist Health Redbud  
Community Hospital 
Post Office Box 6710 
Clearlake, CA 95422 
707-995-5820 
gibsonlj@ah.org
 
Elizabeth Woodyard, CEO 
Banner Lassen Medical Center CERTIFIED  Lassen 
560 Hospital Lane             Certified 7/1/2005 
Susanville, CA 96130  
530-252-2000 
Elizabeth.Woodyard@bannerhealth.com
 
John Cox, On-site Administrator 
Biggs-Gridley Memorial Hospital CERTIFIED  Butte 
240 Spruce Street            Certified 7/5/2002 
Gridley, CA 95948 Necessary Provider 
530-846-5671 
j2cox@frhg.org
 
Bryan Ballard, CEO 
Catalina Island Medical Center CERTIFIED  Los Angeles 
100 Falls Canyon Road   Certified 11/2001 
Avalon, CA 90704 
310-510-0700 
amdcadmin@catalinaisp.com
 
Robert Mannix, Interim CEO 
Colorado River Medical Center         CERTIFIED                               San Bernardino 
1401 Bailey Avenue         Certified 12/2005 
Needles, CA  92363 
760-326-7269 
Robert.mannix@lpnt.net
 
Charles Guenther, CEO 
Eastern Plumas District Hospital CERTIFIED  Plumas 
500 First Avenue Certified 10/2000 
Post Office Box 1075  
Portola, CA 96122 
530-832—4277 
cguenther@ephc.org
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HOSPITAL        STATUS    COUNTY
 
Dwayne Jones, CEO 
Fairchild Medical Center            CERTIFIED                          Siskiyou 
444 Bruce Street   Certified 2/2005 
Yreka, CA 96097 
djones@fairchildmed.org
 
Kevin R. Erich, CEO 
Frank R. Howard Memorial Hospital  CERTIFIED                              Mendocino 
One Mandrone Street   Certified 5/2002 
Willits, CA 95490 
707-456-3010 
erichk@ah.org
 
Woody J. Laughnan, Administrator 
Glenn Medical Center  CERTIFIED                           Glenn 
1133 West Sycamore Street  Certified 10/2001 
Willows, CA 95988  
530-934-1881 
woody.laughnan@glennmed.org
 
Deborah J. Scaife, CEO 
Jerold Phelps Community Hospital  CERTIFIED                                Humboldt 
733 Cedar Street  Certified 3/2002 
Garberville, CA 95542 
707-923-3921 (ext. 260) 
dscaife@shchd.org
 
Jimmy Knight, CEO 
John C. Fremont Hospital  CERTIFIED                          Mariposa 
5189 Hospital Road  Certified 7/2001 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
209-966-3631 (ext. 272) 
jcfadm@jcfhospital.com
 
Rick Carter, CEO 
Kern Valley Hospital District  CERTIFIED                               Kern 
6412 Laurel Avenue  Certified 11/2003 
Route 1 
Lake Isabella, CA 93240 
760-379-2681 
rickcarter@kvhd.org
 
Gary Boyd, CEO 
Mammoth Hospital   CERTIFIED  Mono 
Post Office Box 660   Certified 5/01 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
760-924-4010 
Gary.boyd@mammothhospital.org
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HOSPITAL STATUS  COUNTY
 
Katharine Anne Campbell, CEO 
Mayers Memorial Hospital CERTIFIED  Shasta 
Post Office Box 459  Certified 7/01 
Fall River Mills, CA 96028 
530-336-5511 
kcampbell@mayersmemorial.com
 
Raymond Hino, CEO 
Mendocino Coast District Hospital            CERTIFIED                               Mendocino 
700 River Drive                                              Certified 9/1/2006 
Fort Bragg, CA  95437 
707-961-1234 
rhino@mcdh.net
 
Chuck Gersdorf, CEO 
Mercy Medical Center, Mt. Shasta       CERTIFIED  Siskiyou 
914 Pine Street            Certified 8/13/2005 
Mt. Shasta, CA 9606 
530-926-9381 
cgersdor@chw.edu
 
James R. Hoss, CEO 
Mountain Community Hospital CERTIFIED  San Bernardino 
Post Office Box 70  Certified 7/02 
Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352 
909-336-3651 
jim.hoss@mchcares.com
 
Evan Rayner, CEO 
North Sonoma County Hospital District   CERTIFIED   Sonoma 
1375 University Avenue                                Certified 12/05 
Healdsburg, CA 95448                      Necessary Provider 
707-431-6500 
erayner@nschd.org
 
John Halfen, CEO 
Northern Inyo Hospital         CERTIFIED                            Inyo 
150 Pioneer Lane            Certified 8/1/2006 
Bishop, CA  93514  
760-873-5811 
john.halfen@nih.org
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HOSPITAL STATUS  COUNTY
 
Richard Hathaway, CEO 
Plumas District Hospital                              CERTIFIED                           Plumas 
1065 Bucks Lake Road              Certified 11/1/2006 
Quincy, CA  95971 
530-283-7127 
rhathaway@pdh.org
 
Joe Rogers, Chief Operating Officer 
Redwood Memorial Hospital       CERTIFIED  Humboldt 
3300 Renner Drive     8/1/2005 
Fortuna, CA 95540            Necessary Provider 
707-725-3361 
Joe.Rogers@sje.stjoe.org
 
Doug Self, CEO 
Seneca Healthcare District                         CERTIFIED  Plumas 
Post Office Box 737     9/10/07 
Chester, CA 96020 
530-258-2151 
dself@senecahospital.org
 
Lee Barron, Administrator 
Southern Inyo Healthcare District CERTIFIED  Inyo 
501 East Locust Street   Certified 4/01 
Lone Pine, CA 93545 
760-876-2225 
leebee40@aol.com
 
Wanda Grove, Administrator 
Surprise Valley Community Hospital CERTIFIED  Modoc 
Main & Washington Streets   Certified 3/02 
Cedarville, CA 96104 
530-279-6111 
svhd@citlink.net
 
Avery Schlesenberg, Interim CEO 
Sutter Lakeside Hospital   CERTIFIED    Lake 
5176 Hill Road East                 Certified 6/17/2008 
Lakeport, CA 95453 
707-262-5001 
schlesa@sutterhealth.org
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HOSPITAL    STATUS    COUNTY
 
Robert A. Schapper, CEO 
Tahoe Forest Hospital District  CERTIFIED    Nevada 
10121 Pine Avenue 
Post Office Box 759    Certified 7/1/2008 
Truckee, CA 96160 
530-582-3481 
rschapper@tfhd.com
 
Alan J. Burgess, CEO 
Tehachapi Valley Healthcare District CERTIFIED  Kern 
Post Office Box 1900   Certified 4/01 
Tehachapi, CA 93581 
661-822-3241 
aburgess@tvhd.org
 
Claire Kuczkowski, CEO 
Trinity Hospital CERTIFIED  Trinity 
410 North Taylor Street   Certified 2/05 
Weaverville, CA 9609 
530-623-5541 
ckuczkowski@mcmedical.org

mailto:rschapper@tfhd.com
mailto:aburgess@tvhd.org
mailto:ckuczkowski@mcmedical.org

	CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS IN CALIFORNIA  
	500 First Avenue Certified 10/2000 
	One Mandrone Street   Certified 5/2002 
	Garberville, CA 95542 
	Fall River Mills, CA 96028 


